Sheffield Township, Ashtabula County Settled 1817 2010 population 1639 Website – Sheffieldtwpash.com Email – sheffieldtwp.fo@gmail.com

Mailing address is P.O. Box 38, Kingsville, Oh 44048 (440) 224-6006

Meeting location is Sheffield Twp. Vol. Fire Dept, 3636 Sheffield-Monroe Rd. Kingsville, OH – Meetings 1st and 3rd Monday every month, at 7:00 p.m. unless a holiday is on the Monday then will be held on Tuesday of that week.

SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

NAME	PHONE NUMBER	TERM ENDING
Alan Kohta	440-812-0639 (C)	12/31/2025
Troy Vanek	440-224-0488 (H) 440-813-8533 (C)	12/31/2025
Kirk White	440-812-7201 (C)	12/31/2027

SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP FISCAL OFFICE

Tracy Kohta	440-224-6006 (Office)	03/31/2028	
SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP ZONING INSPECTOR			
Mark Degan	440-261-2201		
SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD SUPERINTENDENT			
Mark Degan	440-261-2201		
SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP CEMETERY SEXTON			
For cemetery sales call: Mark Degan	440-261-2201		
SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP FIRE CHIEF			
Jason Coy (Interim Fire Chief)	440-224-0870 (Fire Dept.)		